

Milwaukee County

Meeting Agenda

Lakefront Development Advisory Commission

Wednesday, November 2, 2022

4:00 PM

Microsoft Teams
County Legislative Information Center

VIRTUAL MEETING

This meeting will be live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center: https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

Per Section 1.01(d) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, this meeting is being conducted remotely.

Anyone who would like to speak to Commission members during a virtual meeting is welcome to provide live public comment by visiting: milwaukee.gov/PublicCommentAdHoc and following the instructions provided.

If a member of the public does not have access to an internet capable device they can join the meeting remotely from the Milwaukee County Courthouse (901 N. 9th Street, Room 201, Milwaukee, WI).

Individuals may submit a written eComment via the County Legislative Information Center (CLIC) at:

https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com, upon publication of a Commission agenda.

The Office of the County Clerk collects eComments via CLIC, and appends these official public records to HRA File No. 22-200 at the conclusion of each meeting.

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) who are not members of the Lakefront Development Advisory Commission may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Therefore, notice is hereby given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces, although no action will be taken at this meeting by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

Call To Order

Roll Call

1 HRA21-162 Public Hearing on the North Point Parking Lot Reconstruction Project

(PUBLIC HEARING AND ACTION ITEM) (05/26/21 & 06/07/22 LDAC **Meetings: Laid Over for One Meeting)**

Attachments: HRA21-162 NORTH POINT PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION PLANS

HRA21-162 POWERPOINT (05/26/21)

HRA21-162 DESIGN RENDERINGS EMAIL LINK (received 10/31/22)

HRA21-162 FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS (received 10/31/22)

2 HRA22-291 A public hearing regarding the development of a monument by the Woody Williams Foundation, to be located on the North Tract of the Lakefront

Cultural Center Condominium (PUBLIC HEARING; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMISSION)

Attachments: HRA22-291 REQUEST FOR REVIEW

HRA22-291 CONDO ASSOCIATION PARTNERS MEMORANDUM

HRA22-291 DIGNITARY SUPPORT LETTERS

HRA22-291 LIMITED TERM CONSERVATION EASEMENT (received 10/31/22

HRA22-291 FUND FOR LAKE MICHIGAN LETTER (11/01/22)

3 HRA22-308 Discussion by the Lakefront Development Advisory Commission,

> regarding the development of a monument by the Woody Williams Foundation, to be located on the North Tract of the Lakefront Cultural

Center Condominium (ACTION ITEM)

Attachments: HRA22-308 REQUEST FOR REVIEW

HRA22-308 CONDO ASSOCIATION PARTNERS MEMORANDUM

HRA22-308 DIGNITARY SUPPORT LETTERS

HRA22-308 LIMITED TERM CONSERVATION EASEMENT (received 10/31/22

HRA22-200 eComments submitted to the Lakefront Development Advisory

Commission via the County Legislative Information Center (CLIC).

(INFORMATION ONLY)

*The Office of the County Clerk collects eComments submitted via CLIC, and appends these official public records to HRA File No. 22-200 at the conclusion of each meeting.

Adjournment

Deadline for Next Meeting:

<u>The Lakefront Development Advisory Commission meets at the Call of the Commission Chairman.</u>

The next meeting date is to be determined.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.

Milwaukee County Page 3 Printed on 11/1/2022 1:21:47PM